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IHO Member State
Country Organization Participant E-mail

Cyprus
NATIONAL
HYDROGRAPHIC
COMMITTEE

Georgios Kokosis gkokosis@dls.moi.gov.cy

France

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE
DE LA MARINE

Laurent KERLEGUER(Head) laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr

France

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE
DE LA MARINE

Eric LANGLOIS dmi-rex-d@shom.fr

Georgia
State Hydrographic Service
of Georgia

Giorgi Kartvelishvili g.kartvelishvili@hydrography.ge

Greece
HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

Dimitrios Evangelidis(Head) director_HNHS@navy.mil.gr

Greece
HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

Konstantinos Karagkounis nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr

Italy
ISTITUTO
IDROGRAFICO DELLA
MARINA

Luigi Sinapi(Head) luigi.sinapi@marina.difesa.it

Italy
ISTITUTO
IDROGRAFICO DELLA
MARINA

Paolo Lusiani paolo.lusiani@marina.difesa.it

Italy
ISTITUTO
IDROGRAFICO DELLA
MARINA

Carlo Marchi carlo.marchi@marina.difesa.it

Morocco

DIVISION
HYDROGRAPHIE
OCEANOGRAPHIE ET
CARTOGRAPHIE (DHOC)
DE LA MARINE ROYALE

Khalid Loudiyi(Head) dhoc-cdiv-mr@far.ma

Spain
INSTITUTO
HIDROGRAFICO DE LA
MARINA (IHM)

Juan Antonio Aguilar(Head) jaguilarc@fn.mde.es

Spain
INSTITUTO
HIDROGRAFICO DE LA
MARINA (IHM)

José María Bustamante jbuscal@fn.mde.es

Turkey
SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE
OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
BASKANLIGI

HAKAN KUSLAROGLU(Head)hkuslaroglu@shodb.gov.tr
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Turkey
SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE
OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
BASKANLIGI

ESREF GUNSAY egunsay@shodb.gov.tr

Ukraine
STATE HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE OF UKRAINE

Oleg Marchenko belinskyi.v@hydro.gov.ua

United
Kingdom
of Great

Britain and
Northern
Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

Jeffrey Bryant jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk

United
States of
America

NATIONAL
GEOSPATIAL-
INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY DEPARTMENT
OF DEFENSE (NGA)

Keith Dominic Keith.E.Dominic@NGA.mil

IGO
Country Organization Participant E-mail

International Hydrographic
Organization

Yves Guillam adcs@iho.int

Others
Country Organization Participant E-mail

IC-ENC James Harper james.harper@ic-enc.org
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